
2025 NCGA Budget Reconciliation Committee
Key Committee Members

House Leadership

Rep. Destin Hall 
House Speaker
(R) Caldwell, Watauga
Destin.Hall@ncleg.gov
919-733-3451

House Deputy Majority Whip
Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services, Health
Vice Chair: Appropriations
Member: Oversight, Health and Human
Services
(R) Pitt County - Access East Region
Timothy.Reeder@ncleg.gov
919-733-5757

Rep. Timothy Reeder, MD

Senior Chair: Appropriations
(R) Union
Dean.Arp@ncleg.gov
919-715-3007

Rep. Dean Arp

Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services, Health
Vice Chair: Appropriations
Member: Oversight, Health & Human Services
(R) Johnston
Donna. White@ncleg.gov
919-733-5605

Rep. Donna McDowell White

Senior Chair: Appropriations, Health
Vice Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services
Co-Chair: Oversight, Health & Human
Services, Medicaid
Member: Helene Recovery
(R) Forsyth
Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.gov
919-733-5747

Rep. Donny Lambeth

Rep. Erin Paré
Chair: Appropriations
Member: Health, Helene Recovery
(R) Forsyth
Erin.Pare@ncleg.gov
919-733-5805

Senior Chair: Health
Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services
Vice Chair: Appropriations
Co-Chair: Oversight, Health & Human
Services, Medicaid
(R) Davidson
Larry.Potts@ncleg.gov
919-715-0873

Rep. Larry Potts

https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/719
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/811
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/640
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/728
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/646
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/770
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/724
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WNC House Leadership

Rep. Hugh Blackwell
Chair: Appropriations
Member: Health, Oversight, Health &
Human Services, Medicaid
(R) Burke - Impact Health Region
Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov
919-733-5805

Vice Chair: Appropriations, Helene Recovery
Member: Health
(R) Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Macon -
Impact Health Region
Karl.Gillespie@ncleg.gov
919-733-5859

Rep. Karl Gillespie

Vice Chair: Appropriations, Helene Recovery
(R) Henderson - Impact Health Region
Jennifer.Balkcom@ncleg.gov
919-733-5956

Rep. Jennifer Balkcom

Rep. Dudley Greene
Chair: Helene Recovery
Vice Chair: Appropriations
(R) Avery, McDowell, Mitchell, Yancey -
Impact Health Region
Dudley.Green@ncleg.gov
919-733-5862

House Deputy Majority Whip
Vice Chair: Appropriations, Helene Recovery 
(R) Henderson, McDowell, Polk, Rutherford
- Impact Health Region
Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov
919-715-4466

Rep. Jake Johnson

Senior Chair: Appropriations
Member: Helene Recovery
(R) Johnston
Larry.Strickland@ncleg.gov
919-733-5849

Rep. Larry C. Strickland
Senior Chair: Appropriations
Member: Health, Helene Recovery
(R) Forsyth, Stokes
Kyle.Hall@ncleg.gov
919-733-5609

Rep. Kyle Hall

https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/580
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/771
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/820
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/777
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/762
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/727
https://ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/H/704
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Senate Leadership

Sen. Michael Lee
House Deputy Majority Whip
Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services 
(R) Bladen, Duplin, Jones, Pender, Sampson -
CCLCF Region
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.gov
919-733-5705

Sen. Brent Jackson

Chair: Appropriations, Health & Human
Services, Healthcare
Co-Chair: Oversight, Medicaid
Member: Appropriations/Base Budget,
Oversight, Health & Human Services
(R) Harnett, Lee, Sampson
Jim.Burgin@ncleg.gov
919-733-5748

Sen. Jim Burgin

Senate Majority Whip
Chair: Health & Human Services, Healthcare
Member: Appropriations/Base Budget,
Oversight, Health & Human Services
(R) Alamance, Randolph
Amy. Galey@ncleg.gov
919-301-1446

Sen. Amy Galey
Chair: Health & Human Services, Healthcare
Member: Appropriations/Base Budget,
Oversight, Health & Human Services,
Medicaid
(R) Johnston
Benton.Sawry@ncleg.gov
919-715-3040

Sen. Benton Sawry

Majority Leader
Chair: Appropriations/ Base Budget
Member: Healthcare
(R) New Hanover - CCLCF Region
Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov
919-715-2525

Sen. Ralph Hise
Senior Chair: Appropriations/Base Budget
Member: Healthcare, Oversight, Health &
Human Services, Medicaid
(R) Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell,
Haywood, Madison, Mitchell, Watauga,
Yancey - Impact Health Region 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.gov
(919) 733-3460

https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/S/281
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/S/412
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/Alamance
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/CountyRepresentation/Randolph
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/s/429
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/s/445
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/S/387
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/S/298
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WNC Senate Leadership

Sen. Timothy Moffitt
Member: Healthcare
(R) Henderson, Polk, Rutherford - Impact
Health Region
Timothy.Moffitt@ncleg.gov
919-733-5745

Member: Appropriations/Base Budget
(R) Buncome, Burke, McDowell - Impact
Health Region
Waren.Daniel@ncleg.gov
919-715-7823

Sen. Warren Daniel

Sen. Kevin Corbin
Vice Chair: Oversight, Health & Human
Services
Member: Appropriations/Health & Human
Services, Appropriations/Base Budget,
Healthcare, Oversight, Medicaid
(R) Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood,
Jackson, Macon, Swain, Transylvania -
Impact Health Region
Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.gov
919-733-5875

https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/s/438
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/s/295
https://www.ncleg.gov/Members/ContactMember/s/433

